Senate Rural and Regional Affairs and Transport Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Transport and Regional Services

Department of Transport and Regional Services

Budget Estimates 2001-2002, (31 May 2001)


Question: RSDLG03

Topic: Flood Recovery Fund – TV advertising - Gunnedah

Hansard Page/Written Question on Notice: 390-391 

Output:  (Commonwealth Flood Assistance Package Business Grant )

Senators Mackay and Forshaw asked:

1.
Have any other communities got money for TV advertising along similar lines?

2.
Do you know where it was spent and how it was spent?

3.
So I take it you do not have a copy of the script, for example? Can you take that on notice and provide that to the committee?  

4.
Also the schedule in terms of the airing of the material?

Answer:

1.
No other community has requested funding for TV advertising along similar lines.


2.
The Gunnedah Chamber of Commerce and Industry Inc advises that the $42,000 Flood Recovery Fund grant has been committed as follows:

Production Costs
$11,900

Media & Service Fee
$26,222

Disbursements
$53

GST
$3,817.50
Total
$41,992.50

3.
A video of the advertisement has been provided to the Department and can be made available if required.

4. The Gunnedah Chamber of Commerce and Industry Inc advises that the advertisement was screened across New South Wales, excepting the metropolitan area and the South Coast, and into southern Queensland on Prime and NBN as follows:

NBN television during May-June 2001


Central and Northern New South Wales and Southern Queensland (101 paid screenings, 101 screenings for no charge, 60 screenings in Tamworth at no charge, additional screenings at the discretion of stations at no charge).

Prime Television during May-June 2001


Northern NSW and Orange/Dubbo/Wagga (25 paid screenings, 113 screenings for no charge).
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